that the Importer had deliberately not paid the duty by willful mis-statement as it was his duty 
to declare correct applicable rate of duty in the entry made under Section 46 of the Customs 
Act,  1962,  and  thereby  attempted  to  take  undue  benefit  amounting  to  Rs.  1,29,90,725/- 
(Rupees One Crore Twenty Nine Lakh ninety Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Five 
only). Therefore, the differential duty, so not paid, is liable for recovery from the Importer 
under Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 1962 by invoking extended period of limitation, 
along with applicable interest at the applicable rate under section 28AA of the Customs Act, 
1962 and for their acts of omission/commission.

1.8 In view of the above, M/s. Vidyasagar Foods Pvt. Ltd. was issued show cause notice 
seeking as to why:- 

1.8.1 Differential Duty amounting to  Rs. 1,29,90,725/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Nine 
Lakh ninety  Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty  Five  only) with  respect  to  the  items 
covered  under  Bills  of  entry  as  mentioned  in  Annexure-A  to  the  notice  should  not  be 
demanded under Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest as 
per Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962. 

1.8.2 The subject goods as detailed in Annexure-A to the notice having a total assessable 
value  of  Rs. 2,65,33,343/-  (Rs.  Two  Crore  Sixty  Five  Lakh  thirty  three  thousand  three 
hundred and forty three only) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) 
and 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962.

1.8.3 Penalty should not be imposed on the importer under Section 112 (a)&(b) and /or 
114A and 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS